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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a shortage of teaching staff in various universities;

(b) if so, the details of the vacancy-position, university- wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to fill up these vacancies?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) to (c): Universities are Statutory autonomous bodies and they take necessary action on their own, in accordance with the procedure laid down under the University Statute/Ordinances/Regulations to fill up the vacant teaching posts. However, the UGC has been from time to time requesting the Universities to fill up the vacancies.

No centralised data with regard to State Universities, which are established under State Acts, is maintained. A statement showing the vacant position in respect of Central Universities is annexed.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT OF VACANCY POSITION IN RESPECT OF CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

     (As on 30.9.2001)

S.No.   NAME OF UNIVERSITY         NO. OF VACANCIES

1. Aligarh Muslim 53
 University

2.    Banaras Hindu University         660

3.    Delhi University                 304 (+)

4. Hyderabad University 47

5.    Jamia Millia Islamia              35
6. Jawaharlal Nehru 134
 University

7 North-Eastern Hill 104
 University

8.    Mizoram University                62 (@)

9. Pondicherry University 23
10.    Visva-Bharati                     78
11. Assam University 16
12. Tezpur University 2
13. Nagaland University 4


14.    B.B. Ambedkar            13 (#)
 University, Lucknow

+     Delhi University − Position as on 11.3.2002
@     Mizoram University − Position as on 11.3.2002
#     B.B. Ambedkar University, Lucknow − Position as on 16.3.02.
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